FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/7/2017 1:37 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 94636-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

RYAN BRETT JOHNSON,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ARGUMENT5
A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE BURGLARY CHARGE5
B. THE COURT SHOULD NOT REVIEW AN ISSUE THAT THE COURT OF APPEALS DID NOT DECIDE. THE HARMLESS ERROR BASIS FOR THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DOES NOT JUSTIFY REVIEW8
IV. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES	
State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) 7, 1	1
State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), cert. denied	d,
475 U.S. 1020 (1986)	
State v. J.P., 130 Wn. App. 887, 125 P.3d 215 (2005)	6
State v. Kedoara, 191 Wn. App. 305, 364 P.3d 777 (2015), review	
<u>denied</u> , 185 Wn.2d 1028 (2016)	9
State v. Thomson, 71 Wn. App. 634, 861 P.2d 492 (1993) 5, 6,	8
State v. Wilson, 136 Wn. App. 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007)	8
WASHINGTON STATUTES	
RCW 9A.04.110(5)	6
COURT RULES	
RAP 13.4(b)	5
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	8
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	8
